2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
5x7mm Surface Mount
TCXO's for Cospas-Sarsat Beacons
Model CSBxx Series

Output Load Capacitance - 10 -  pF  6
Output Voltage    1.0 - -  V pk-pk AC Coupled
Ordering Information
Package Type
 5x7 mm Package
C/S Beacon
Output Type
 1 = LVCMOS
 2 = Clipped Sinewave
Temperature Range
1 = -40 to 55°C (Class I)
 2 = -20 to 55°C (Class II)
3 = -10 to 65°C
Output Frequency
 Frequency Format *
 -xxx.xM Min.,   -xxx.xxxxxxM Max.*
 Amount of numbers after the decimal point. M = MHz
CSB   1  1  - 010.0M
Example Part Number: CSB11-010.0M
CSB021 Available at
Specifications subject to change without notification. See Connor-Winfield's website for latest revision.
 © Copyright 2017 The Connor-Winfield Corporation    Not intended for life support applications.
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Suggested Pad Layout
  1:						Do	Not	Connect
		2:						Do	Not	Connect
		3:						Do	Not	Connect
		4:						Ground
		5:						Output
		6:						Do	Not	Connect
	 7:						Do	Not	Connect
	 8:						Enable	/Disable	(OE)
	 9:						Supply	Voltage	(Vcc)
	10:						N/C
Pad Connections
Package Layout
E
L
e
b
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
A
D
A1
Pin 1
Index
Marking
C
L
C
L
Side View
Pin 1 ID
e1
b1
L1
mm inches
Symbol Min Nom. Max. Min Nom. Max.
A 1.75 1.87 2.0 0.069 0.074 0.079
D 4.85 5.0 5.15 0.191 0.197 0.203
E 6.85 7.0 7.15 0.270 0.276 0.2.82
A1 - 1.04 - - 0.041 -
L - 1.02 - - 0.040 -
L1 - 0.96 - - 0.038 -
b - 0.63 - - 0.025 -
b1 - 0.76 - - 0.030 -